

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 19-3660, Version: 1

#### PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

#### LAW LIBRARY CHANGE OF HOURS

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Chapter 50 - Libraries, Article II. - Law Library, Sec. 50-33 of the Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:

### Sec. 50-33. Rules for use of Library.

(a) The Cook County Law Library ("Library") is a public law library open to all for the purposes of legal research. To ensure open, reliable access to legal information and knowledge in a timely manner, the following rules shall be applicable to all users of the Library.

\*\*\*

- (b) Hours of Operation for the Cook County Law Library.
- (1) Main Library located at the Richard J. Daley Center will be open Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m., and on Saturday, from 12:30 p.m. -4:30 p.m.

\*\*\*

**Effective date:** This ordinance shall be in effect September 1, 2019.